

Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited Operation, South Circle, Greater Hyderabad

From

The Superintending Engineer, Operation, South Circle, 10th floor, Gagan Vihar, Hyderabad – 500 063.

Ph: 040-23431161 / 63.

To

The Commissioner & E.O, Principal Secretary, Information & Public Relation, Department, II & III Floor, Samachar Bhavan, A.C.Guards, Hyderabad – 500 004.

Lr.No.SE/Op/Hyd(South)/Tech/D.No. 659 /2024-25, Dt: 27/06/ 2024.

Sir,

Sub: - TGSPDCL — Hyderabad, South Circle — Publication of Tender Notice No.04/2024-25 of Hyderabad, South Circle in News Papers — Requested — Regarding.

-=*=-

Adverting to the subject cited, copy of tender notification is enclosed herewith to publish in newspapers for wide publicity in Greater Hyderabad, basis in one English newspaper and one Telugu newspaper as per the roaster respectively and the size of the advertisement is 8x3. It is requested to arrange to publish the advertisement on 29-06-2024.

Please arrange to communicate the details of newspapers in which advertisement is published through mail id seophydsouth@gmail.com and seo-hs@tssouthernpower.com. Further, for any information you may Contact through phone with Mobile No.9440812914, 9440812913 and 9440814338.

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: Tender Notice.

SD/-

Superintending Engineer, Operation, Hyderabad (South) Circle.

Copy to:

The Divisional Engineer / Operation / Asmangadh, Begum Bazar & Charminar / Gr.Hyd. The Divisional Engineer / Construction / Gr.Hyd.

Copy submitted to:

The Chief General Manager/MZ/TSSPDCL/Hyderabad.

The Chief General Manager / IT – for placing the tender notification in the website.

\\10.10.10.202\HYD-South\Web Site for Tender Notice\04 Tender Notice 25-06-2024.doc



Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited Operation, South Circle, Greater Hyderabad

Tender Notice No.04/2024-25

Sealed tenders are invited from eligible contractors having relevant experience for (1) Strng of phool market 4 pole str to swathi mess for intrlnk Jambagh Fdr and Fire Stn fdr.(2)Lay UG Cbl for intrlnk Puthlibowli Fdr and Abid Ali fdr Begum Bazar Divn.(3) Lay UG Cbl Ramkrshn Theatr for intrlnk MJ Market Fdr and Ramkrishn theatr fdr in Begum Bzr Divn.(4) Intrlnk TB Hsptl fdr to Bada Bzr fdr and Dharmavanth Clg fdr in Asmg Div.(5) Intrlnk Dilshuk Ngr fdr to Siriprm Clny fdr in Asmg Div.(6)Ere of 11KV fdr for bfctn of Nawab Sahab Kunta fdr of Charmnr Divn.(7) Re route 11KV Rd Crsing UG Cbles at Zoo Prk to Armgrh prposd Flyover Constrn in Charminar Divn.

Any further details in this regard can be obtained from TSSPDCL website www.tgsouthernpower.com.

SD/-Superintending Engineer, Operation, South Circle, Greater Hyderabad.



Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited Operation, South Circle, Greater Hyderabad

Tender Notice No.04/2024-25 (Paper Notification)

Sealed tenders are invited from eligible contractors having relevant experience for (1) Strng of phool market 4 pole str to swathi mess for intrlnk Jambagh Fdr and Fire Stn fdr.(2)Lay UG Cbl for intrlnk Puthlibowli Fdr and Abid Ali fdr Begum Bazar Divn.(3) Lay UG Cbl Ramkrshn Theatr for intrlnk MJ Market Fdr and Ramkrishn theatr fdr in Begum Bzr Divn.(4) Intrlnk TB Hsptl fdr to Bada Bzr fdr and Dharmavanth Clg fdr in Asmg Div.(5) Intrlnk Dilshuk Ngr fdr to Siriprm Clny fdr in Asmg Div.(6)Ere of 11KV fdr for bfctn of Nawab Sahab Kunta fdr of Charmnr Divn.(7) Re route 11KV Rd Crsing UG Cbles at Zoo Prk to Armgrh prposd Flyover Constrn in Charminar Divn.

SD/-Superintending Engineer, Operation, South Circle, Hyderabad.



SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LTD Operation Circle, Hyderabad (South)

TENDER NOTICE

The Superintending Engineer /Operation/South Circle/Hyderabad, TGSPDCL invites sealed tenders from eligible and similar work experienced Contractors of TGSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following works.

Sl. No	T' Spc No.	Name of the Work	Appx. Value of the work in ₹. (Including GST)	2% Bid Security ₹.	Tender Schedules may be Collected from
1		Stringing of 11KV AB Cable 3x185+70 sqmm with 9.1 mtr PSCC Poles from phool market four pole structure to swathi mess for interlinking between 11KV Jambagh Feeder emanating from 33/11KV ENT SS and 11KV Fire Station feeder emanating from 33/11KV Koti W.C SS in CBD City IX Begum Bazar of Begum Bazar Division.	1,99,815.45/-	4,000/-	DE/Op/Begum Bazar
2		Laying of 11KV 3x185sqmm XLPE UG Cable with 11KV O.H line at MGBS for interlinking between 11KV Puthlibowli Feeder emanating from 33/11KV Osmania Hospital and 11KV Abid Ali feeder emanating from 33/11KV Salarjung Museum Sub Station in CBD City IX Begum Bazar of Begum Bazar Division.	1,46,038.44/-	3,000/-	DE/Op/Begum Bazar
3		Laying of 11KV 3x185sqmm XLPE UG Cable at Ramakrishna Theatre for interlinking between 11KV MJ Market Feeder emanating from 33/11KV Goshamahal and 11KV Ramakrishna theatre feeder emanating from 33/11KV Goshamahal 33/11KV ENT Sub Station in CBD City IX Begum Bazar.	1,50,881.88/-	3,100/-	DE/Op/Begum Bazar
4		Interlinking of 11KV TB Hospital feeder from 33/11KV Dabeerpura SS to 11KV Bada Bazar feeder and 11KV Dharmavanth College feeder from 33/11KV Yakuthpura SS and 33/11KV Salarjung SS respectively in CBD/City-VIII/Asmangadh Division	6,76,467.40/-	13,600/-	DE/Op/Asmangad
5		Interlinking of 11KV Dilshuk Nagar feeder to 11KV Siripuram Colony feeder emanating from 33/11KV Moosarambagh SS under T&D Improvement Works in CBD/City-VIII/Asmangadh in Asmangadh Division.	5,03,776.30/-	10,200/-	DE/Op/Asmangad
6	HSE- 01/24-25	Erection of new 11KV feeder from 33/11KV Miralam SS with laying of 930mtrs of 11KV XLPE 3X185 Sq.mm. UG Cable (single run) from the 33/11KV SS and extending upto Gudi Ka dhawakhana duly erecting 1No. 11KV feeder VCB for bifurcation of 11KV Nawab Sahab Kunta feeder emanating from 33/11KV Miralam SS in operation section Miralam of operation sub-division Miralam of CBD City-III Falaknuma Sub-division of Charminar Division	14,27,159/-	28,550/-	E-Procurement SE/Op/Hyderabad South
7		Re routing of 11KV Road Crossing UG Cables under SRDP works at Zoo Park to Aramgarh newly proposed Flyover Construction in Charminar Division of Hyderabad South Circle under GHMC Works	7,73,192.64/-	15,500/-	De/Construction/ Hyderabad South

Sl.No.	Event Description	Date	Time
1	Tenders Sale Start Date	29-06-2024	10:30 Hrs
2	Tenders Sale End Date	06-07-2024	17:00 Hrs
3	Tenders Submission End Date	08 -07-2024	12:00 Hrs
4	Tenders Opening Date	08-07-2024	15:30 Hrs

Sl.No.	Event Description	Date	Time					
For Sl.No.06								
1	Tenders Sale Start Date	04-07-2024	10:00 Hrs					
2	Tenders Sale End Date	22-07-2024	15:00 Hrs					
3	Tenders Submission End Date	23-07-2024	15:00 Hrs					
4	Tenders Opening Date	23-07-2024	15:30 Hrs					

The tender documents can be downloading from $\underline{www.tender.telangana.gov.in}$ and $\underline{www.tssouthernpower.com}.$

SD/-Superintending Engineer, Operation, South Circle, Gr.Hyderabad